	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>Technical and regulatory document</i> <b>ELOPERS CONSPM 400 -RSPO-MB</b>	Avril 2020 / <i>April 2020</i>
--	---	-----------------------------------

Nom INCI	%	N°CAS	N°EINECS/ELINCS
Coco glucoside	20-40	68515-73-1/110615-47-9	500-220-1/600-975-8
Glyceryl oleate	20-40	91744-09-1 / 25496-72-4	294-571-5 / 247-038-6
Citric acid	1 – 10%	77-92-9	201-069-1
Sodium citrate	1 – 10%	68-04-2	200-675-3
Water	30 – 40	7732-18-5	231-791-2

**DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION:**

Agent relipidant d'origine végétale / *Re-fattening agent of vegetable origin*  
Stabilized with ascorbate

**CARACTERISTIQUES GARANTIES / GUARANTEED SPECIFICATIONS:**

CARACTERISTIQUES	SPECIFICATIONS	METHODES / METHODS
Aspect	Liquide visqueux jaune / <i>Yellow viscous liquid</i>	Visuel / <i>Visual</i>
Solides totaux / <i>Total solids (105°C, 2h)</i>	64 – 68 %	LSN-XD-T1014
pH (5%, solution aqueuse) 25°C / <i>pH (5% aqueous solution) 25°C</i>	3 - 5	LSN-XD-T1017
Viscosité à 25°C / <i>Viscosity at 25°C</i>	2500 – 15000 Cps	Brookfield

**Ces éléments seront repris sur nos BA / *these elements will be on our CoA***

**CARACTERISTIQUES A TITRE D'INFORMATION / ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

Dispersible / *Dispersible*  
Vegan product

**APPLICATIONS:**


Préparations cosmétiques pour le nettoyage, shampoings, gels pour la douche, mousses pour le bain, bains moussants, savons liquides / *Cosmetic cleansing preparations, shampoos, shower gels, bath foams, bubble bath, liquid soaps*

**CONDITIONNEMENT STANDARD / STANDARD PACKAGING:**

Fût plastique 200 kg, IBC de 1000 kg, tonnelet de 50kg / 200 kg plastic drum, 1000 kg IBC, 50kg keg  
Un stockage < -5°C peut entraîner une cristallisation\*, réversible par chauffage à 20/30°C, ne pas remuer / *Storage at temperature < -5°C can lead to a crystallization\*, reversible by heating at 20/30°C, do not stir*  
Un stockage >30°C peut entraîner une augmentation de la viscosité\*, stocker 3 jours a temperature ambiante, ne pas remuer / *Storage at temperature >30°C can lead to an increase in the viscosity\*, store at room temperature for 3 days 20/30°C, do not stir*

\*n'a pas d'effet sur la qualité du produit / *has no effect on the quality of the product*

<b>Additives</b>	This product doesn't contain additives
<b>Allergen</b>	This product doesn't contain food allergen (directive 2003/89/CE) and cosmetic allergen (directive 2003/15/CE)
<b>Animal Testing</b>	This product has not been tested on animals
<b>BSE - Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy</b>	No risk of BSE
<b>California Prop 65</b>	These products (CAS: 68515-73-1 and 110615-47-9), (CAS:91744-09-1), (77-92-9) are not listed
<b>Carcinogenic, Mutagenic and Reprotoxic (CMR)</b>	This product doesn't contain CMR (directive 1272/2008/CE)
<b>Composition</b>	Coco glucoside 20-40% + glyceryl oleate 20-40% + citric acid 1-10% + sodium citrate

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>Technical and regulatory document</i> <b>ELOPERS CONSPM 400 -RSPO-MB</b>	Avril 2020 / April 2020
--	---	----------------------------

	1-10% + water 30-40%
<b>Cosmetic</b>	This product complies with Cosmetic regulation 1223/2009/CEE
<b>Cosmos / Ecocert</b>	This product is cosmos approved, see our certificate on our website <a href="http://www.interchimie.fr">www.interchimie.fr</a>
<b>Danger</b>	This product is classified as dangerous in accordance with CLP and not applicable with ADR
<b>Dioxane</b>	This product doesn't contain dioxane
<b>Ecolabel</b>	<i>No data available</i>
<b>European Pharmacopeia</b>	This product doesn't comply with the European Pharmacopoeia
<b>Food</b>	Can be used in food applications
<b>Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO)</b>	This product doesn't contain GMO (< 0.1 %; decree n°2012- 128 of 30/01/2012)
<b>Inventories</b>	These (CAS: 68515-73-1 and 110615-47-9), (CAS: 25496-72-4), (CAS:77-92-9) and (CAS: 7732-18-5) are compliant with China IECSC, USA TSCA, New Zealand NZIoC, Taiwan TCSI, Korea KECI, Philippines PICCS, Australia AICS Canada DSL
<b>Geographic origin (for plant)</b>	<i>No data available</i>
<b>Glycol ether</b>	This product doesn't contain glycol ether
<b>Halal</b>	This product is not Halal certified
<b>Heavy Metals</b>	This product doesn't contain heavy metals
<b>HS code</b>	3402139000
<b>Irradiation / ionization</b>	There is no ionization / irradiation during the manufacturing process
<b>Kosher</b>	This product is not Kosher certified
<b>Latex</b>	This product doesn't contain latex
<b>Manufacturing location</b>	Korea
<b>Microbiological data</b>	<i>No data available</i>
<b>Nanomaterials</b>	This product doesn't contain nanomaterials (commission recommendation, 2011/696 and cosmetic regulation 1223/2009)
<b>Nutritional data</b>	<i>No data available</i>
<b>Origin</b>	> 98 % vegetable (palm, corn, sunflower) and < 2 % chemical (for pH control)
<b>Pesticide</b>	This product doesn't contain pesticide
<b>Phthalate</b>	This product doesn't contain phthalate
<b>Preservative</b>	This product doesn't contain preservative (cosmetic regulation 1223/2009/CEE and 2003/15/CE)
<b>Process</b>	Raw material charge → mixing under controlled condition → adjust to specification → transfer to storage tank & packing
<b>REACH</b>	These products are registered: (CAS: 110615-47-9): 01-2119489418-23 (CAS: 68515-73-1): 01-2119488530-36
<b>Residual Solvents</b>	This product doesn't contain residual solvents (note CPMP/ICH/283/95)
<b>RSPO</b>	This product is RSPO-MB certified, see our certificate on our website <a href="http://www.interchimie.fr">www.interchimie.fr</a>
<b>Shelf Life before re-check</b>	1 year
<b>Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)</b>	This product doesn't contain SVHC
<b>Volatiles organic compounds (VOC)</b>	This product doesn't contain VOC (directive N°2010/79/UE)

----- END

Ce document annule et remplace tous documents techniques et réglementaires précédents / *This document cancels and replaces all technical and regulatory previous documents.*